

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3 Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Tammy Grimes – District 5

Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

SPECIAL CALLED MEETING AGENDA

VIRTUAL MEETING

October 11, 2021 5:30 P.M.

Citizen Access: Stonecrest YouTube Live Channel

- I. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Pro Tem, George Turner
- II. ROLL CALL: Sonya Isom, Deputy City Clerk

III. AGENDA DISCUSSION ITEMS:

1. Approval - of City Hall Lease Amendment - Janice Allen Jackson/Jim Nichols

IV. EXECUTIVE SESSION

(when an executive session is required, one will be called for the following issues: 1) Personnel, 2) Litigation, 3) Real Estate)

V. ADJOURNMENT